## BUTLER UNIVERSITY BANDS

THE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

## 23rd Annual Presentation Janet Pike Off Award

Application Deadline Monday, March 22, 2021

This award has been established by Darrell Pike, BU '73 to honor Janet Pike Off, BU '58. This award is in her memory and is funded by The Donald H. Pike and Janet Pike Off Endowed Scholarship Fund.

This scholarship is renewable and is intended to be in addition to other scholarship assistance, except where a student's total aid would exceed tuition for the academic year. Thus, for example, Lilly Scholars and children of Butler University faculty and staff receiving full remitted tuition would be ineligible, and other situations may exist that could render a student financially ineligible for this award.

## **Application Form**

Name:	Year in School:
Campus Address:	Semesters in Marching Band:
Home Address:	(Include the current semester if applicable)
award will be give to College of Education major are currently in, the Butler University Marching be in the Butler University Marching Band durin	e requirement, preference for consideration for this rs with a current GPA of 2.5 or better who have been, or Band, and that recipients of this award are expected to ng the year following the notification of receipt of the
award.	
	(Applicant Signature)

Application Instructions: On a separate typed and proofread document (3 Page limit), explain why you feel you are the best applicant for consideration of this award. Speak to your contribution to your major in the College of Education and to the Butler University Marching Band.

Application deadline: Monday, March 22, 2021
Please return completed applications to Dr. Smith's office in Lilly Hall, Room 016